504469173 07/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4515875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENKO, LLC	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRUNFELD CONCEPTS, LLC	
Street Address:	176 NEWPORT ROAD, P.O. BOX 2157	
City:	NEW LONDON	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03257-2157	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14053222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)680-1556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176801556

Email:mdrayton@caldwellip.comCorrespondent Name:MICAH T. DRAYTON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8045

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004-002USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICAH T. DRAYTON
SIGNATURE: /Micah T. Drayton/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=1004_002USU1#page1.tif

PATENT 504469173 REEL: 043070 FRAME: 0374

Attorney Docket No.: 1004-002USU1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Benko, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Wyoming limited liability company, having a place of business at 176 Newport Road, P.O. Box 2157, New London, NH 03257-2157, is the current owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Nonprovisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/053,222, filed on October 14, 2013, entitled "Automated Recommended Joining Data With Presented Methods For Joining In Computer-Modeled Structures" (hereinafter, "Application");

And whereas, the undersigned is a representative authorized and empowered to sign on behalf of Assignor;

And whereas, Grunfeld Concepts, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having a place of business at 176 Newport Road, P.O. Box 2157, New London, NH 03257 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Application and all inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor, and to any United States, international, and foreign patent applications to be filed thereon;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and confirms any previous assignments made by Assignor for the entire right, title and interest in the Application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, including all provisional applications relating thereto, all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have been granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon, and all rights of priority resulting from any of the foregoing.

Further, Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed as of

BENKO, LLC

Name:

Daniel J. Connoll

Title:

Manage

Address:

176 Newport Road, P.O. Box 2157

New London, NH 03257-2157